

**CITY OF WAPAKONETA
WEST AUGLAIZE STREET RECONSTRUCTION
BID TABULATION**

REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	HELMES & SONS EXC. FINDLAY, OHIO	MILLER CONTRACTING GROUP OTTOVILLE, OHIO	SHINN BROS. INC. CELINA, OHIO	R.B. JERGENS VANDALIA, OHIO	VTF EXCAVATION CELINA, OHIO					
SMALL CITY CONSTRUCTION																
1	201	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$67,000.00	\$67,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$55,235.50					
1A	201	TREE REMOVED, 18-INCH SIZE	EACH	45	\$550.00	\$24,750.00	\$780.14	\$35,106.30 *1	\$250.00	\$11,250.00	\$250.00					
1B	201	TREE REMOVED, 30-INCH SIZE	EACH	4	\$750.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,170.21	\$4,680.84 *2	\$450.00	\$1,800.00	\$300.00					
1C	201	STUMP REMOVED, 30-INCH SIZE	EACH	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$148.60	\$148.60	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$150.00					
2	202	REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$41,750.00	\$41,750.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$100,000.00					
3	202	SOAK REMOVED	S.F.	28462	\$1.00	\$28,462.00	\$0.89	\$25,331.94	\$0.30	\$1,480.00	\$0.50					
4	202	PIPE REMOVED	FT.	2390	\$10.00	\$23,900.00	\$5.00	\$11,450.00	\$28.00	\$66,320.00	\$9.00					
5	202	CURB REMOVED	FT.	5910	\$3.00	\$17,730.00	\$1.77	\$10,460.70 *4	\$2.00	\$11,820.00	\$2.00					
6	202	VALVE BOX REMOVED	EACH	6	\$125.00	\$750.00	\$201.48	\$1,208.88 *5	\$175.00	\$1,050.00	\$200.00					
7	202	GUARDRAIL REMOVED FOR REUSE	FT.	25	\$5.00	\$125.00	\$7.70	\$192.50 *6	\$21.00	\$525.00	\$200.00					
8	203	EXCAVATION, INCLUDING EMBANKMENT CONSTRUCTION, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	6617	\$15.00	\$99,255.00	\$10.00	\$66,170.00	\$11.00	\$72,787.00	\$7.00					
9	204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	13698	\$1.00	\$13,698.00	\$1.00	\$13,698.00	\$1.00	\$13,698.00	\$1.00					
10	206	12" CEMENT STABILIZED SUBGRADE	S.Y.	12961	\$8.00	\$103,688.00	\$9.50	\$123,129.50	\$8.00	\$103,688.00	\$9.00					
11	206	CURING COAT	S.Y.	12961	\$1.00	\$12,961.00	\$0.65	\$8,424.65	\$0.75	\$9,720.75	\$0.20					
12	254	1-1/2" PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	15226	\$5.00	\$76,130.00	\$2.35	\$35,781.10 *7	\$1.50	\$22,839.00	\$1.00					
13	301	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22	C.Y.	1945	\$130.00	\$252,850.00	\$135.00	\$262,575.00	\$144.00	\$280,080.00	\$132.00					
14	304	AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	2280	\$35.00	\$79,800.00	\$27.44	\$62,563.20 *8	\$31.00	\$70,680.00	\$39.00					
15	407	TACK COAT (APPLIED @ 0.075 GAL./S.Y.)	GAL.	1072	\$4.00	\$4,288.00	\$2.06	\$2,208.32	\$2.00	\$2,144.00	\$2.00					
16	442	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, 9.5mm, TYPE A (441)	C.Y.	597	\$190.00	\$113,430.00	\$177.16	\$105,764.52	\$210.00	\$125,370.00	\$175.00					
17	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448) (DRIVEWAYS)	C.Y.	3	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$412.00	\$1,236.00	\$240.00	\$720.00	\$500.00					
18	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (448) (DRIVEWAYS)	C.Y.	3	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$412.00	\$1,236.00	\$220.00	\$660.00	\$500.00					
19	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (448)	C.Y.	486	\$160.00	\$77,760.00	\$157.59	\$76,588.74	\$160.00	\$77,760.00	\$155.00					
20	451	REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	201	\$600.00	\$120,600.00	\$51.46	\$10,343.46 *9	\$64.00	\$12,864.00	\$92.00					
21	452	NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	764	\$50.00	\$38,200.00	\$51.46	\$39,315.44 *10	\$53.00	\$40,492.00	\$70.00					
22	601	ROCK CHANNEL PROTECTION, TYPE A	C.Y.	30	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$70.58	\$2,117.40 *11	\$54.00	\$1,620.00	\$80.00					
23	602	CONCRETE MASONRY	C.Y.	0.76	\$3,500.00	\$2,660.00	\$0.89	\$2,531.94	\$1,500.00	\$1,480.00	\$15,000.00					
24	611	4" SHALLOW PIPE UNDERDRAINS, 707.31 (PERFORATED), AS PER PLAN	FT.	573	\$7.00	\$4,011.00	\$8.54	\$4,893.42 *12	\$15.00	\$14,898.00	\$15.00					
25	606	GUARDRAIL REBUILT	FT.	25	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$16.04	\$401.00 *13	\$68.00	\$1,700.00	\$60.00					
26	608	CONCRETE STEPS	FT.	179	\$70.00	\$12,530.00	\$60.00	\$10,740.00	\$48.00	\$8,592.00	\$35.00					
27	608	SERVICE WALK, AS PER PLAN	S.F.	700	\$5.00	\$3,500.00	\$6.00	\$4,200.00	\$5.25	\$3,675.00	\$7.00					
28	608	SIDEWALK REPLACED, IN-KIND	S.F.	48	\$8.00	\$384.00	\$6.00	\$288.00	\$51.00	\$2,448.00	\$15.00					
29	608	4" CONCRETE WALK, AS PER PLAN	S.F.	21311	\$5.00	\$106,555.00	\$5.50	\$117,210.50	\$4.50	\$95,899.50	\$5.50					
30	608	5" CONCRETE WALK, AS PER PLAN	S.F.	509	\$6.00	\$3,054.00	\$5.62	\$8,480.58 *14	\$7.00	\$10,563.00	\$10.00					
31	609	CURB REPLACED, IN-KIND	FT.	50	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$58.00	\$2,900.00	\$40.00					
32	609	TYPE 2 COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	5909	\$16.00	\$94,544.00	\$15.81	\$93,421.29 *15	\$13.75	\$81,248.75	\$14.00					
33	611	4" PVC SDR-35 CONDUIT, TYPE B	FT.	300	\$10.00	\$3,000.00	\$20.00	\$6,000.00	\$8.00	\$2,400.00	\$40.00					
34	611	6" PVC SDR-35 CONDUIT, TYPE B	FT.	300	\$12.00	\$3,600.00	\$20.00	\$6,000.00	\$9.00	\$2,700.00	\$40.00					
35	611	8" PVC SDR-35 CONDUIT, TYPE B	FT.	300	\$14.00	\$4,200.00	\$20.00	\$6,000.00	\$10.00	\$3,000.00	\$50.00					
36	611	10" PVC SDR-35 CONDUIT, TYPE B	FT.	312	\$16.00	\$4,992.00	\$20.00	\$6,240.00	\$11.00	\$6,552.00	\$57.00					
37	611	12" PVC SDR-35 CONDUIT, TYPE B	FT.	300	\$20.00	\$6,000.00	\$20.00	\$6,000.00	\$15.00	\$4,500.00	\$60.00					
38	611	4" PVC SDR-26 D3034, STORM SEWER LATERALS, AS PER PLAN	FT.	2350	\$35.00	\$82,250.00	\$42.66	\$100,251.00 *16	\$38.00	\$89,300.00	\$30.00					
39	611	TYPE 3 STORM SEWER MANHOLE, AS PER PLAN	EACH	18	\$3,000.00	\$54,000.00	\$2,310.28	\$41,585.04 *17	\$3,250.00	\$58,500.00	\$4,000.00					
40	611	TYPE 1 CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN	EACH	28	\$1,500.00	\$42,000.00	\$1,267.06	\$35,477.68 *18	\$1,325.00	\$37,100.00	\$1,030.00					
41	611	12" STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	1416	\$40.00	\$56,640.00	\$51.57	\$73,023.12 *19	\$45.00	\$63,720.00	\$40.00					
42	611	8" STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	441	\$50.00	\$22,050.00	\$58.76	\$25,913.16 *20	\$56.00	\$24,696.00	\$70.00					
43	611	18" STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	398	\$55.00	\$21,890.00	\$60.78	\$24,190.44 *21	\$58.00	\$23,084.00	\$71.00					
44	611	24" RCP CL-III STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	295	\$65.00	\$19,175.00	\$74.00	\$21,830.00	\$80.00	\$23,600.00	\$80.00					
45	611	30" RCP CL-III STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	340	\$80.00	\$27,200.00	\$85.07	\$28,923.80 *22	\$80.00	\$27,200.00	\$120.00					
46	611	30" STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	250	\$75.00	\$18,750.00	\$77.00	\$19,250.00	\$94.00	\$23,500.00	\$140.00					
47	611	36" STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	923	\$100.00	\$92,300.00	\$91.00	\$83,993.00	\$100.00	\$92,300.00	\$140.00					
48	611	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	3	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$1,072.56	\$3,217.68 *23	\$525.00	\$1,575.00	\$1,000.00					
49	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$6,000.00					
50	614	WORK ZONE CENTER LINE, CLASS I	MILE	0.4	\$4,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,605.00	\$1,442.00	\$3,800.00	\$1,520.00	\$8,050.00					
51	614	WORK ZONE STOP LINE, CLASS I	FEET	70	\$7.00	\$490.00	\$3.09	\$216.30	\$3.25	\$227.50	\$8.00					
52	614	DETOUR SIGNING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,569.01	\$5,569.01	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,000.00					
53	616	WATER	M. GAL.	20	\$30.00	\$600.00	\$1.00	\$20.00	\$60.00	\$1,200.00	\$70.00					
54	630	TRAFFIC SIGN SUPPORT SYSTEM, AS PER PLAN	EACH	13	\$150.00	\$1,950.00	\$257.50	\$3,347.50	\$275.00	\$3,575.00	\$350.00					
55	630	SIGN, BLACK BACKGROUND, FLAT SHEET, AS PER PLAN	S.F.	64.15	\$25.00	\$1,603.75	\$24.72	\$1,585.79	\$26.00	\$1,667.90	\$23.00					
56	630	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND DISPOSAL	EACH	24	\$25.00	\$600.00	\$20.60	\$494.40	\$22.00	\$528.00	\$50.00					
57	630	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED POST SUPPORT AND DISPOSAL	EACH	11	\$25.00	\$275.00	\$5.15	\$56.65	\$5.50	\$60.50	\$50.00					
58	630	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND REERECTION	EACH	1	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$51.50	\$51.50	\$55.00	\$55.00	\$50.00					
59	644	CENTER LINE	MILE	0.66	\$4,000.00	\$2,640.00	\$4,377.50	\$2,889.15	\$5,600.00	\$3,696.00	\$6,000.00					
60	644	STOP LINE	FT.	201	\$8.00	\$1,608.00	\$7.47	\$1,501.47 *24	\$6.50	\$1,306.50	\$8.00					
61	644	CROSSWALK LINE	FT.	1233	\$5.00	\$6,165.00	\$4.64	\$5,721.12 *25	\$3.00	\$3,699.00	\$5.00					
62	644	CHANNELIZING LINE	FT.	17	\$5.00	\$85.00	\$1.29	\$21.93 *26	\$2.00	\$34.00	\$4.00					
63	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	5937	\$2.00	\$11,874.00	\$6.81	\$40,430.97 *27	\$2.00	\$11,874.00	\$3.50					
64	832	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	LUMP	1	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,512.50	\$1,512.50	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$11,098.00					
65	832	EROSION CONTROL	EACH	10000	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00					
66	895	WATER QUALITY STRUCTURE, TYPE 1, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$16,000.00					
67	SPEC	BRICK PAVING, WALK	S.F.	686	\$18.00	\$12,348.00	\$11.92	\$8,177.12 *28	\$15.00	\$10,290.00	\$18.00					
68	SPEC	BRICK PAVING, CURB RAMP	S.F.	2193	\$18.00	\$39,474.00	\$8.00	\$17,544.00	\$18.00	\$39,474.00	\$25.00					
69	SPEC	BRICK CONTAINMENT CURB	FT.	22	\$250.00	\$5,500.00	\$150.00	\$3,300.00	\$42.00	\$924.00	\$50.00					
70	SPEC	ASPHALT REJUVENATING AGENT	S.Y.	11644	\$1.00	\$11,644.00	\$0.92	\$10,712.48 *29	\$1.00	\$11,644.00	\$1.00					
71	SPEC	SANDSTONE SIDEWALK ADJUSTMENT	EACH	10	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$125.00	\$1,250.00	\$160.00					
72	SPEC	WORK INVOLVING SOLID WASTE	TON	50	\$65.00	\$3,250.00	\$211.70	\$10,585.00 *30	\$110.00	\$5,500.00	\$70.00					
TOTAL SMALL CITY CONSTRUCTION COSTS						\$1,890,203.75		\$1,902,506.87 *31		\$1,828,293.00 *79		\$2,026,431.45		\$2,084,593.07		\$2,196,001.26
CITY-FUNDED SANITARY WORK																
73	611	8" PVC SDR-35 SANITARY SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	47	\$65.00	\$3,055.00	\$47.69	\$2,241.43 *32	\$50.00	\$2,350.00	\$81.00					
74	611	10" PVC SDR-35 SANITARY SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	764	\$75.00	\$57,300.00	\$81.20	\$62,036.80 *33	\$69.00	\$52,716.00	\$100.00					
75	611	12" PVC SDR-35 SANITARY SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	56	\$85.00	\$4,740.00	\$113.29	\$6,344.24 *34	\$90.00	\$5,040.00	\$140.00					
76	611	15" PVC SDR-35 SANITARY SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	365	\$95.00	\$34,675.00	\$88.23	\$32,203.95 *35	\$95.00	\$34,675.00	\$100.00					
77	611	18" PVC SDR-35 SANITARY SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	168	\$100.00	\$16,800.00	\$100.00	\$16,800.00	\$106.00	\$17,840.00	\$110.00					
78	611	24" PVC SDR-35 SANITARY SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	60	\$125.00	\$7,500										